KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
1423 -
K31,K41 series
Small Actuating Valve(Manual/Mechanical Operated/Air Pilot)
K31,K41 series
K31P K31V K41P K41PP K41V
K31 P - 34A
① ② ③
How to Order
① Series
K31 3 Port
K41 5 Port
② Operating
P Push button (Spring return)
PP
Push button
(Double action holding type)
※ Only for K41 5 port type
V Pin lever (Holding type)
Specifications
Model K31P K41P K41PP K31V K41V
Fluid Air, Inert gas
Port size Rc(PT)1/8
Effective sectional area
S㎟(Cv) 5.5mm2(0.08)
Operating pressure 0.5~9kgf/cm2 (0.05~0.9MPa)
Proof pressure 13.5kgf/cm2  (1.35MPa)
Max. operating frequency 5 cycle/sec
Lubrication Not required (When refueling, turbine oil ISO VG32 or equivalent)
Type of actuator
Push button
(Spring return)
Push button
(Double action holding)
Pin lever
(Holding)
Number of port
3 Port
(NC/NO)
5 Port 5 Port 3 Port 5 Port
Stroke 2.4mm (Spare 0.8mm, basic 0.8mm, over 0.8mm) -
Operating angle - 80˚
Ambient & fluid temperature  0℃ ~ 60℃
Weight 55g 70g 75g 55g 70g
Symbol
K31P
K31V K41P K41PP K41V
NC
② Valve operator (Only for Push Button type)
Standard
Air Pilot type Manual, Mechanical type
Nil
34A
(High
pressure)
341A
(Medium
pressure)
34AL
(Low
pressure)
34AR
(Self return)
34B
(Ball cam)
34C
(Roller cam)
※ For details information about valve operator please refer to Page [3]-148.
NO NC NO Divider
Valve
Selector Valve
(Dual pressure
switching valve)
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
1433 -
Small Actuating Valve(Manual/Mechanical Operated/Air Pilot)
K31,K41 series